30 September 2016 are as follows:

 Carrying

Amount

As at 30.9.2016

Carrying

Amount

As at 31.12.2015

 RM’000 RM’000

Assets

Plant and equipment 268,808 317,332

Other receivables   50   40

Assets of disposal group classified as held for sale 268,858  317,372

Liabilities

Other payables   2,992   2,765

Borrowings   90,501 102,048

Liabilities of disposal group classified as held for sale   93,493 104,813

Net assets of disposal group classified as held for sale  175,365 212,559

18. Comparatives

During the financial period ended 30 September 2016, certain comparatives of the Group has been re-

presented in accordance with the requirement of MFRS 5 “ Non-current Assets Held for Sale and

Discontinued Operations” as mentioned in Note 17 above.

The effect of this exercise was adjusted as a prior year adjustment against the comparative figures as

summary below:-

PERISAI PETROLEUM TEKNOLOGI BHD (632811-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 7

Income statement

3 months ended 30 September 2015

Previously

stated

RM’000

MFRS 5

RM’000

Restated

RM’000

Revenue  49,142 - 49,142

Direct cost   (39,628) 7,771   (31,857)

Gross profit   9,514 7,771 17,285

Other income   11,393   13   11,406

Operating expenses  (12,994)   (3)   (12,997)

Finance costs  (11,798)  847   (10,951)

Share of results of associates, net of tax

Share of results of joint ventures, net of tax

   566

  17,510

   -

   -

   566

   17,510

Profit before tax   14,191 8,628   22,819

Tax expense   (122)   4   (118)

Profit for the period from continuing operations   14,069   8,632   22,701

Discontinued Operation

Loss for the period from discontinued operation   -   (8,632)   (8,632)

Profit for the period, net of tax  14,069 -   14,069

9 months ended 30 September 2015

Previously

stated

RM’000

MFRS 5

RM’000

Restated

RM’000

Revenue  159,531 - 159,531

Direct cost   (130,192) 24,240   (105,952)

Gross profit 29,339 24,240   53,579

Other income   17,436   (18)   17,418

Operating expenses  (29,332)   268   (29,064)

Finance costs  (34,601)  2,459   (32,142)

Share of results of associates, net of tax

Share of results of joint ventures, net of tax

   3,035

  45,504

   -

   -

   3,035

   45,504

Profit before tax   31,381 26,949   58,330

Tax expense   (611)   4   (607)

Profit for the period from continuing operations   30,770   26,953   57,723

Discontinued Operation

Loss for the period from discontinued operation   - (26,953)   (26,953)

Profit for the period, net of tax   30,770 -  30,770

PERISAI PETROLEUM TEKNOLOGI BHD (632811-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 8

PART B - EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE MMLR

1. Performance Review

For the financial period ended 30 September 2016, the Group generated total revenue of

RM146.88million, a decrease of RM12.65million when compared to the amount of RM159.53million in

the corresponding financial period ended 30 September 2015.

The decrease in revenue was mainly due to full 9 months discount given on the charter rate for Perisai

Pacific 101(“PP101”) for the financial period ended 30 September 2016 as compared to approximately